
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 
26 

27 

28 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISlATIVE COUNCIL 

(Approving the 1997JTPA Title IVAAdministrative Costs Budget ModHication #2, 


Classroom Training BudgetModitlcation #3, the Addition of the Training 

Assistance Budget, and the Support Services Budget Moditlcation #3, Grant 


# B-5159-5-00-81-55) 


RESOLUTION NO. 98-251 

WHEREAS, 	 the Tohono O'odham NatlonJTPAINEWprogramhas modified its 1997 

Title IVAAdmtnistrative Costs budget to renect additional line items 

for 661.00 Mileage POV and 860.00 SpectalActivities; and 

WHEREAS, 	 the modHication toAdministrative Costs also includes the deletion of 

line item 751.00 Lease Rentals, and the movement ofavailable funds 

into other line items; and 

WHEREAS, 	 the ClassroomTraining Budgethas been modHied to move some costs 

into the Training Assistance budget which results in the deletion of 

line items 630.00 Insurance, 650.00 Tuition &. Registration, 661.00 

Mileage POV, 710.00 Utilities, 711.00 Communications Expense, 712.00 

Gas, Oil &. Coolants, 751.00 Lease Rentals, 771.00 Repair &. 

Maintenance-Vehicle, and 772.00 Repair and Maintenance-Building; 

and 

WHEREAS, 	 the Classroom Training Budget reftects an additional Hem for 750.00 

Capital/Equipment Purchase; and 

WHEREAS, 	 the program has added an additional cost category by shifting costs 

into a TrainingAssistance budget in order to ease financial reporting 

requirements, the TraintngAssistance budget totals $129,482.00; and 

WHEREAS, 	 a modification to the Support Services budget renects movement of 

available funds between line items. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council 

does hereby approve the 1997 JTPA Title IVA Administrative Costs 

budgetmodHi.cation #2, Classroom Training budget modification #3, 

http:129,482.00


1 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

II 

12 

13 
14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

RESOLUTION NO. 98-251 
(Approwlltg the 1997 jTPATitle IVAAdministrative Costs Budget Modification 
#2, Classroom Training Budget Modification #3, the Addition ofthe Training 
Assistance Budget, and the Support Serrices Budget Modification #3, Grant 
# B-5159-5-00-81-55) 
Page 2 of3 

the addition of the Training Assistance budget, and the Support 

Services budget mod1fi.cation #3. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that the 

Tohono O'odham Nation's Officials, to wit; the Chairman and any 

designated officialare hereby authorized to negotiate and execute the 

contract, provided however, that any amendment a:IIectlng the 

funding or funding levels of this contract shall be submitted for 

further prior approval by this Council. 

The foregoing Resolution was passedby the Tohono O'odham Council on the 26TH. 
day ofJUNE. 1998 atameeting atwhich a quorumwas presentwith a vote of1.927.0 
FOR;-=.O.=AGAINST;-=D=. NOT VOTING; andM ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested 
in the Council by Section !Ul of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 
O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'OdhamNatlon onJanuary 18, 1986; and 
approved by theActing DeputyAssIstant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on 
March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman 

10daYOf ~4c: ,19-U. 

ATTEST: 




I 

h~:6;:<~__'197;V, at ~y o'clock,~.M. 

1 

2 


3 


4 


5 

6 


7 


8 


9 


10 


11 


12 


13 

14 


15 


16 


17 


18 


19 


20 


21 


22 


2 


RESOLUTION NO. 98-251 

(Approving Ole 1997JTPATitle IVAAdministrative Costs Budget Modification 

#2, Classroom Training Budget Modification #3, Ole Addition ofOle Training 

Assistance Budget, and Ole Support Services Budget Modification #3, Grant 

# B-5159-5-00-81-55) 

Page 3 of3 


Said Resolution was submitted for ap~val to the oMce of the Chairman of the 
Tohono O'Odham Nation on the I day of ~ , 19 7'F at 
s: I g o'clock, L.M., pursuant to the provisions ofSection 5 ofArticle VII ofthe 
Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his fallure to 
either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours ofsubmittal. 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman 

jXt APPROVED t rt;-, -~----on the day of--,,"q.:£1~r;z==-=-, 1~~ 

I DISAPPROVED 

~~~~~ 
EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairiiian 
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 6"""-- day of 

27 


28 




RESOLUTION NO. 98-2S1 


ACTION: APPROVING mE 1997 JTPA TITLE IVA ADMINIS1RATIVE COSTS BUDGET MODIFICATION #2, CLASSROOM 
TRAINING BUDGET MODIFICATION #3, mE ADDmON OF mE TRAINING ASSISTANCE BUDGET, AND mE 
SUPPORT SERVICES BUDGET MODIFICATION #3, GRANT # B-5159-5-OO--81-55 

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN RITA MARTINEZ SECOND: COUNCILMAN TONY BURRELL 

DATE: JUNE 26, 1998 

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE #OF NOT 
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

CHUKUTKUK 1. DAVID GARCIA 94.5 X x 
189.0 (Marvin Thomas) 

2. KENNETH WILLIAMS 94.5 X
(Arnold F. Smith Sr.) 

mCKIWAN 1. ALEX JOSE 73.0 X 

146.0 ( ) 

2. LLOYD FRANCISCO 
73.0

(Susan Sam) X 

GUVO 1. FERN SALCIDO 71.0 X 

142.0 (Larry Montana) 
2. GLORIA MONTANA 71.0 X 

(Phillip Antone) 

SAN LUCY 1. JOHN RENO 57.0 X X 

114.0 (Mary Hoffman) 
2. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 57.0 X

(Jana Montana) 

PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 69.5 X 

139.0 ( ) 

2. JOHNSON JOSE 69.5( ) X X 

GUACm 1. LOUIS JOHNSON 95.0 X X 

190.0 ( ) 

2. ALEX J. RAMON 
95.0( ) X 

BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 129.0 X 

258.0 ( ) 

2. FRANCESG.ANTONE 129.0 

(Edward N. Kisto) X X 

SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 73.0 X 

146.0 ( ) 

2. DENNIS RAMON 73.0 
( ) X 

SCHUKTOAK 1. JOSEPH JUAN 60.0 X 

120.0 ( ) 

2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 60.0( ) X 

SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 161.0 X 

322.0 ( ) 

2. EVELYN JUAN 161.0( ) X 

SIFOIDAK 1. RITA MARTINEZ 80.5 X 

161.0 (Maxine Norris) 
2. MARY ANN ANTONE 80.5 X

(Darlene Andrew) 

TOTAL 1,927.0 1,927.0 -0­ -0­ [OS] 

**PASSED VOTES 


